through  the  Offer  and  the Additional  Offers).  The  pro  forma consolidated
financial statements  assume that  all of  the Partnerships  participate in  the
Mergers.

The   pro  forma  consolidated  financial  statements  are  not  necessarily
indicative of  what the  Purchaser's  actual financial  position or  results  of
operations  would have been as of the date  or for the periods indicated, nor do
they purport  to represent  the  Purchaser's financial  position or  results  of
operations  as of or for any future period. The pro forma consolidated financial
statements should be read in conjunction with all financial statements  included
elsewhere herein or incorporated by reference in this Offer to Purchase.

Schedule VII - Page 1

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
20% TENDER ASSUMPTION

JUNE 30, 1996
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PURCHASER
PURCHASER   PURCHASER   PRE-MERGER   IDS1   IDS2   IDS3

(IN THOUSANDS)   HISTORICAL  ADJUSTMENTS (1) PRO FORMA  HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS (5)
---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Storage centers, net.....  $549,658   $--   $549,658   $28,270   $24,547   $33,979   $ 37,068
Other real estate
investments.....   25,127   20,072(2)   45,199   --   --   --   (22,521)

Cash, cash equivalents and
other assets.....   56,777   1,358(3)   58,135   1,137   650   1,152   (790)

---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total assets.....  $631,562   $21,430   $652,992   $29,407   $25,197   $35,131   $ 13,757

---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Accounts payable and other
liabilities.....  $ 57,881   --   $ 57,881   $   710   $   924   $   917   $  1,545

Notes payable.....   132,250   21,430(4)   153,680   --   2,831   10,333   --
---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Total liabilities.....   190,131   21,430   211,561   710   3,755   11,250   1,545
---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Minority interest.....   2,561   --   2,561   2,449   --   --   (2,449)
Stockholders' equity.....   438,870   --   438,870   26,248   21,442   23,881   14,661

---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity.....  $631,562   $21,430   $652,992   $29,407   $25,197   $35,131   $ 13,757

---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

<CAPTION>
PURCHASER

POST-MERGER
(IN THOUSANDS)   PRO FORMA

-----------
<S>   <C>
Storage centers, net.....   $673,522
Other real estate

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

investments.....   22,678
Cash, cash equivalents and
other assets.....   60,284

[…]

Partnerships'  results of  operations prior  to the  consummation of the
Mergers.

(f)  Historical  amounts   have  been  adjusted   to  include   estimated
liabilities for unaccrued Partnership transaction costs. See "The Offer"
-- Section 10 ("Fees and Expenses").

(g)  Amount  reflects elimination  of  minority interest  related  to the
Purchaser's 30% interest in SJP II.

(h) Amount reflects  step-up to  Net Asset Value  less the  value of  the

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Tendered Units.

Schedule VII - Page 2

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF NET INCOME
20% TENDER ASSUMPTION

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1996
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PURCHASER
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE   PURCHASER   PURCHASER   PRE-MERGER   IDS1   IDS2   IDS3
DATA)   HISTORICAL  ADJUSTMENTS (1) PRO FORMA HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS (5)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Rental revenue.....  $   48,513   $--   $  48,513   $ 3,278   $ 2,255   $ 3,673   $  --
Revenue from other real estate
investments.....   895   591(2)   1,486   --   --   --   (733)

Property management revenue...   1,734   --   1,734   --   --   --   (673)
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Total revenue.....   51,142   591   51,733   3,278   2,255   3,673   (1,406)
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Operating expense.....   14,192   --   14,192   757   506   919   4
Property management fees.....   --   --   --   197   135   219   (551)
Depreciation and
amortization.....   10,399   38(3)   10,437   520   464   667   81

Real estate taxes.....   4,190   --   4,190   252   174   273   --
General and administrative....   2,244   --   2,244   136   94   113   (53)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total expenses.....   31,025   38   31,063   1,862   1,373   2,191   (519)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Income from operations.....   20,117   553   20,670   1,416   882   1,482   (887)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Transaction expenses.....   --   --   --   (425)   (285)   (421)   1,131
Minority interest in income...   (57)   --   (57 )   (142)   --   --   142
Interest and other income.....   302   --   302   18   9   15   --
Interest expense.....   (5,248)   (883)(4)   (6,131 )   --   (139)   (432)   8

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total other income
(expense).....   (5,003)   (883)   (5,886 )   (549)   (415)   (838)   1,281

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Net income (loss).....  $   15,114   $(330)   $  14,784   $   867   $   467   $   644   $   394

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Net income per share.....  $   0.65   $(0.01)   $   0.64
----------  -----------   ----------
----------  -----------   ----------

Weighted average number of
shares.....  23,199,023   23,199,023  1,276,768   856,513   1,274,965   3,408,246

----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Weighted average number of
units.....   148,202   115,110   119,215   382,527

----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

<CAPTION>
PURCHASER

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE   POST-MERGER
DATA)   PRO FORMA

-----------
<S>   <C>
Rental revenue.....  $   57,719
Revenue from other real estate
investments.....   753

Property management revenue...   1,061
-----------

Total revenue.....   59,533
-----------

Operating expense.....   16,378
Property management fees.....   --
Depreciation and
amortization.....   12,169

[…]

Purchaser's interest in General Partner.....   (530,000)   (338,125)   (431,875)

----------  ----------  ----------
Consideration allocable to Unitholders participating in the
Merger.....  $31,919,220 $21,412,837 $31,874,124

DIVIDED BY   DIVIDED BY   DIVIDED BY
Assumed share price.....  25.00   25.00   25.00

----------  ----------  ----------
Weighted average number of shares allocable to Unitholders
participating in the Mergers.....   1,276,768   856,513   1,274,965

----------  ----------  ----------
----------  ----------  ----------

</TABLE>

Schedule VII - Page 4

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF NET INCOME
20% TENDER ASSUMPTION

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PURCHASER
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE   PURCHASER   PURCHASER   PRE-MERGER   IDS1   IDS2   IDS3
DATA)   HISTORICAL  ADJUSTMENTS (1) PRO FORMA HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS (10)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Rental revenue.....  $   92,397   $   1,984   $  94,381   $ 6,465   $ 4,309   $ 7,225   $  --
Revenue from other real estate
investments.....   1,396   1,111(2)   2,507   --   --   --   (1,375)

Property management revenue...   2,978   802(3)   3,780   --   --   --   (1,424)
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Total revenue.....   96,771   3,897   100,668   6,465   4,309   7,225   (2,799)
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Operating expense.....   26,171   23(4)   26,194   1,493   944   1,800   24
Property management fees.....   --   388   258   433   (1,079)
Depreciation and
amortization.....   17,410   733(5)   18,143   1,114   919   1,505   (75)

Real estate taxes.....   7,596   131(6)   7,727   466   324   506   --
General and administrative....   4,859   684(7)   5,543   216   159   170   (223)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total expenses.....   56,036   1,571   57,607   3,677   2,604   4,414   (1,353)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Income from operations.....   40,735   2,326   43,061   2,788   1,705   2,811   (1,446)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Minority interest in income...   --   --   --   (264)   --   --   264
Interest and other income.....   885   (368)(8)   517   109   10   35
Interest expense.....   (12,038)   24(9)   (12,014 )   (130)   (254)   (961)   220

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total other income
(expense).....   (11,153)   (344)   (11,497 )   (285)   (244)   (926)   484

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Net (loss) income.....  $   29,582   $   1,982   $  31,564   $ 2,503   $ 1,461   $ 1,885   $   (962)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Net income per share.....  $   1.43   $   0.79   $   1.36
----------  -----------   ----------
----------  -----------   ----------

Weighted average number of
shares.....  20,675,536   2,518,385   23,193,921  1,276,768   856,513   1,274,965   3,408,246

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Weighted average number of
units.....   148,202   115,110   119,215   382,527

----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

<CAPTION>
PURCHASER

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE   POST-MERGER
DATA)   PRO FORMA

-----------
<S>   <C>
Rental revenue.....  $  112,380
Revenue from other real estate
investments.....   1,132

Property management revenue...   2,356
-----------

Total revenue.....   115,868
-----------

Operating expense.....   30,455
Property management fees.....   --
Depreciation and
amortization.....   21,606

[…]

may be greater than  or less than pro  forma amounts depending upon  the
actual  amount of transaction costs incurred by each Partnership and the
Partnerships' results of  operations prior  to the  consummation of  the
Mergers.

(f)   Historical  amounts   have  been  adjusted   to  include  estimated
liabilities for unaccrued Partnership transaction costs. See "The Offer"
-- Section 10 ("Fees and Expenses").

(g) Amount  reflects  elimination of  minority  interest related  to  the
Purchaser's 30% interest in SJP II.

(h)  Amount reflects  step-up to  Net Asset Value  less the  value of the
Maximum Tendered Units.

Schedule VII - Page 7

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF NET INCOME
MAXIMUM TENDER ASSUMPTION

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1996
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PURCHASER
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE   PURCHASER   PURCHASER   PRE-MERGER   IDS1   IDS2   IDS3
DATA)   HISTORICAL  ADJUSTMENTS (1) PRO FORMA HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS (5)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Rental revenue.....  $   48,513   $--   $  48,513   $ 3,278   $ 2,255   $ 3,673   $  --
Revenue from other real estate
investments.....   895   1,285(2)   2,180   --   --   --   (1,427)

Property management revenue...   1,734   --   1,734   --   --   --   (673)
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Total revenue.....   51,142   1,285   52,427   3,278   2,255   3,673   (2,100)
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Operating expense.....   14,192   --   14,192   757   506   919   4
Property management fees.....   --   --   --   197   135   219   (551)
Depreciation and
amortization.....   10,399   38(3)   10,437   520   464   667   81

Real estate taxes.....   4,190   --   4,190   252   174   273   --
General and administrative....   2,244   --   2,244   136   94   113   (53)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total expenses.....   31,025   38   31,063   1,862   1,373   2,191   (519)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Income from operations.....   20,117   1,247   21,364   1,416   882   1,482   (1,581)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Transaction expenses.....   --   --   --   (425)   (285)   (421)   1,131
Minority interest in income...   (57)   --   (57 )   (142)   --   --   142
Interest and other income.....   302   --   302   18   9   15   --
Interest expense.....   (5,248)   (1,854)(4)   (7,102 )   --   (139)   (432)   8

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total other income
(expense).....   (5,003)   (1,854)   (6,857 )   (549)   (415)   (838)   1,281

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Net income (loss).....  $   15,114   $  (607)   $  14,507   $   867   $   467   $   644   $   (300)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Net income per share.....  $   0.65   $ (0.03)   $   0.63
----------  -----------   ----------
----------  -----------   ----------

Weighted average number of
shares.....  23,199,023  23,199,028   23,199,023   913,268   625,828   928,070   2,467,166

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Weighted average number of
units.....   148,202   115,110   119,215   382,527

----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

<CAPTION>

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

PURCHASER
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE   POST-MERGER
DATA)   PRO FORMA

-----------
<S>   <C>
Rental revenue.....  $   57,719
Revenue from other real estate
investments.....   753

Property management revenue...   1,061
-----------

Total revenue.....   59,533

[…]

Purchaser's interest in General Partner.....   (530,000)   (338,125)   (431,875)

----------  ----------  ----------
Consideration allocable to Unitholders participating in the
Merger.....  $22,831,700 $15,645,721 $23,201,768

DIVIDED BY   DIVIDED BY   DIVIDED BY
Assumed share price.....  25.00   25.00   25.00

----------  ----------  ----------
Weighted average number of shares allocable to Unitholders
participating in the Mergers.....   913,268   625,828   928,070

----------  ----------  ----------
----------  ----------  ----------

</TABLE>

Schedule VII - Page 9

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF NET INCOME
MAXIMUM TENDER ASSUMPTION

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PURCHASER
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE   PURCHASER   PURCHASER   PRE-MERGER   IDS1   IDS2   IDS3
DATA)   HISTORICAL  ADJUSTMENTS (1) PRO FORMA HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS (10)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Rental revenue.....  $   92,397   $   1,984   $  94,381   $ 6,465   $ 4,309   $ 7,225   $  --
Revenue from other real estate
investments.....   1,396   2,416(2)   3,812   --   --   --   (2,680)

Property management revenue...   2,978   802(3)   3,780   --   --   --   (1,424)
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Total revenue.....   96,771   5,202   101,973   6,465   4,309   7,225   (4,104)
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Operating expense.....   26,171   23(4)   26,194   1,493   944   1,800   24
Property management fees.....   --   388   258   433   (1,079)
Depreciation and
amortization.....   17,410   733(5)   18,143   1,114   919   1,505   (75)

Real estate taxes.....   7,596   131(6)   7,727   466   324   506   --
General and administrative....   4,859   684(7)   5,543   216   159   170   (223)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total expenses.....   56,036   1,571   57,607   3,677   2,604   4,414   (1,353)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Income from operations.....   40,735   3,631   44,366   2,788   1,705   2,811   (2,751)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Minority interest in income...   --   --   --   (264)   --   --   264
Interest and other income.....   885   (368)(8)   517   109   10   35
Interest expense.....   (12,038)   (1,918)(9)   (13,956 )   (130)   (254)   (961)   220

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Total other income
(expense).....   (11,153)   (2,286)   (13,439 )   (285)   (244)   (926)   484

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Net (loss) income.....  $   29,582   $   1,345   $  30,927   $ 2,503   $ 1,461   $ 1,885   $  (2,267)

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Net income per share.....  $   1.43   $   0.53   $   1.33

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

----------  -----------   ----------
----------  -----------   ----------

Weighted average number of
shares.....  20,675,536   2,518,385   23,193,921   913,268   625,828   928,070   2,467,166

----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
----------  -----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Weighted average number of
units.....   148,202   115,110   119,215   382,527

----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
----------   ----------   ----------   -----------

<CAPTION>
PURCHASER

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE   POST-MERGER
DATA)   PRO FORMA

-----------
<S>   <C>
Rental revenue.....  $  112,380
Revenue from other real estate
investments.....   1,132

Property management revenue...   2,356
-----------

Total revenue.....   115,868
-----------

Operating expense.....   30,455
Property management fees.....   --
Depreciation and
amortization.....   21,606